DOC # 0143862

Official Record

Recording requested By MESQUITE TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 RPTT:

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: AE

Book- 281 Page- 0247



APN: 003-121-44

When recorded mail Document and Tax Notice to:

Name: William J. & Janice L. Erdo

Address: PO Box 901

City/State/Zip: Caliente NV 89008

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

(Title on Document)

This document is being rerecorded to correct the name of one of the Grantor's in that certain Deed recorded August 9, 2013 as Document No. 143803 of Official Records.

DOC # 0143803

08/09/2013 03:49 PM

Recording Paguested By
MESQUITE TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00 Recorded

RPTT:

Book- 281 Page- 0051

ESCROW NO .:

18039 / 18039

A.P.N.:

003-121-44

R.P.T.T.

Exemption No. 005

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
William J. & Janice L. Erdo
PO Box 901
Caliente, NV 89008

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Janice L. Erdo, who acquired title as Janice L. Hafner and William J. Erdo
Hefner

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

William J. Erdo and Janice L. Erdo, husband and wife as joint tenants

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION "EXHIBIT A"

TO COMMISSION HUMBER III	on including accompants and water rights, if any						
TOGETHER WITH all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenance thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders	es, including easements and water rights, it any, it represents issues or profits thereof						
mereto belonging of appertaining, and any reversions, remainders	s, rents, issues of profile thereof.						
Date: 8/1/13							
Tangel & MAGO	Whan leete						
Janice L. Erdo Wil	liam J. Erdo						
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \							
State of UATA }							
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	/						
County of Washy Fix							
01.7							
on 8/7//3							
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Janice L. I	Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Janice L. Erdo and						
William J. Erdo							
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sat	isfactory evidence) to be the person						
whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledge	ged that they executed it.						
My commission							
Rotary Public	Notary Pablic						
State Of Utah	//						

My Commission Expires 11-07-2016 COMMISSION NO. 660457 Escrow No: 18039

EXHIBIT "A" Legal Description

A parcel of land lying within the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NW1/4 of SE1/4) of Section 7, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, of the Mount Diablo Base and Meridian, Lincoln County, Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel "O" as shown by map thereof recorded September 22, 2000 as Doc. No. 115285 and on file in Plat Book B, Page 338 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 003-121-44



DOC # DV-143862

08/21/2013

04 - 31 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By MESQUITE TITLE COMPANY

State of Nevada Lincoln County - NV Declaration of Value Leslie Boucher - Recorder

1.	Assessor Parcel	Number(s)		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT:			
a) _	003-121-44				Book-281 Page	- 0247	
b) _		···			\	\	
c)					\	. \	
d)						\ \	
2.	Type of Property			RECORDER	S FOR OPTIONAL US	SE ONLY	
a)	Vacant Land		-	Res. Document/Ins			
c)	Condo.Twnl		2-4 Plex	Book:	Page:		
e)	☐ Apt. Bldg.		Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Record	ding:		
g)	☐ Agricultural	h) [Mobile Home	Notes	1		
i)	☐ Other		/		\		
3.	a. Total Value/Sa	les Price of	Property:	\$0.00	\		
			e Only(value of pr	operty): (0.00))	1	
)		
	c. Transfer Tax V	'alue:		\$0.00	/ /		
			1		/		
	d. Real Property	Transfer Tax	Due	\$0.00			
4.	If Exemption Cl			\			
			per NRS 375.090		otion No. 03		
	b. Explain Rea	son for Exer	aption:		t the name of one G		
5.	Partial Interest:	Percentage l	eing transferred:	100 % in that E	Deed recorded as Do	oc #143803	
	The undersign	ed declares	and acknowledges,	under penalty of po	erjury, pursuant to l	NRS 375.060	
				d is correct to the be			
				if called upon to sul			
	provided herein.	Furthermor	e, the parties agree	the disallowance of	of any claimed exem	nption, or	
	other determinat	ion of additi	onal tax due, may	result in a penalty o	f 10% of the tax du	e plus interest	
	at 1% per month	. Pursuant t	o NRS 375.030, th	e Buyer and Seller s	shall be jointly and	severally	
-	liable for any ad	ditional apro	ynt owed.				
and the same of th		MATA	5				
	Signature	VI TO	d	Capacity_Gran	tor's Agent		
	Signatura	10-10		Capacity Gran	tee's Agent		
	Signature_LHW	/ Cosaco		Capacity_Grain	tee 3 rigent		
	SELLER (G	RANTOR) I	NFORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFORM	MATION	
	222227	(REQUIRI	ED)		REQUIRED)		
			Janice L. Erdo		William J. & Janice		
	Print Name:		Sherratt, Agt.	Print Name:	By: Robert Sherra	itt, Agt.	
	Address:	PO Box 901		Address:	PO Box 901		
N	City/State/Zip:	Caliente, NV	7 89008	City/State/Zip:	Caliente, NV 8900	18	
- 1/4	Capacity:	Grantor	/	Capacity:	Grantee		
			esting Recordin	g			
March 1		IF NOT THE SE te Title Comp	LLER OR BUYER)	Esc. #: 1803	39/ 18039		
The same of					7/ 10007		
	Name: 840 Pinnacle Court #3, Mesquite, NV 89027 (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)						